

2011 MAINE YACHT CENTER RATE SHEET

Summer Seasonal Dockage

May 15th to October 15th \$115/per foot 40% Deposit required with reservation Balance is due prior to May 15th. Dockage is based on slip length or overall boat, whichever is longer. Available slip lengths are 35ft or 46ft.

Transient Rates	Trans. (Jtility Rates
Yachts 50' and under:	AMP	\$/day
\$3.00/ft/day	30	\$10
Yachts 50' and above:	50	\$20
\$3.75/ft/day	100	\$40
Pates are based on overall	hoat length	1 night's

Rates are based on overall boat length. 1 night's deposit required & 24 hour cancellation required.

Summer Utility Rate

- 30 Amp: \$10.00/ft LOA
- 50 Amp: \$12.00/ft LOA •
- 100 Amp: \$14.00/ft LOA

Cable service available upon request. WI-FI access free.

Summer Storage Rates

٠	Outside	\$3/sqft
٠	Inside	\$5/sqft
•	Summer Trailer Storage	\$200/season

Fuel

Gas and diesel high-speed pumps. Volume discounts call ahead for rates.

Holding Tank Pump-Out

FREE-in consideration of our environment

Labor Rates (per hour)

•	Yard Rate	\$55.00
•	Rigging	\$65.00
•	Carpentry & Paint	\$65.00
•	Varnish	\$60.00
•	Fiberglass/composite	\$65.00
•	Mechanical/Electrical	\$70.00

Equipment Rates

- Crane, forklift, workboat \$75/hr [Includes operator] Minimum 1 hr charge
- Pressure Washer \$35.00 + labor

100 Kensington Street Portland, Maine 04103 207-842-9000 www.maineyacht.com

Haul & Launch

- Haul, Stand & Launch \$15.00/ft + labor
- Haul, Hold & Launch \$13.00/ft + labor, 2hr limit.
- Lay Day Storage Rate \$1/ft./day
- Boats over 65', quote will be provided •
- Bottom painting, compounding/waxing, shrinkwrapping/covering, mast: unstepping/stepping/tuning, commissioning/decommissioning, etc. are jobs performed on a time and materials basis. Please contact the service department for job specific estimates.

Storage Oct. 15 - May 15

Sq. ft (ft2)=max LOA X max beam, LOA includes bowsprints, swimplatforms, davits, OB motors, etc. Haul, powerwash & launch included in rate

- Inside Heated \$12.00/ft² + labor
- Outside \$4.00/ft² + labor
- Jack Stand Rental [inside & outside] \$25.00 ea.
- Mast storage [calculated by boat length]
 - o < 25' \$100.00
 - 25'-38' \$150.00 \circ
 - o >38' \$200.00
- **Furling Unit**
- Outboard Motors
 - o 2-15 HP
 - \$50.00 + labor o 16-40 HP \$100.00 + labor

\$55.00/unit

- Trailers (summer) \$200.00
- Dinghies \$100.00 [per winter + labor]
- Maintain Batteries Onboard Hourly Labor Rate

